

04.06.2024

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jabbar Ali, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 & 2.
Sh. Vinay Rathi, Ld counsel for D-3/DUSIB.

Ld counsel for D-1 & 2 submits that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of the D-1 & D2, during the course of day.

Copy of the written statement along with reply under order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC has been supplied to ld counsel for plaintiff by ld counsel for D-1 & D-2.

Written statement along with reply, Vakalatnama and some documents have been filed on behalf of the R-3. Copy of the same have been supplied to ld counsel for the plaintiff.

The present suit is suit for partition and in order to protect the suit property, the defendant no 1 & 2 are restrained from selling or creating third party interest in the suit property till the disposal of application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Put up on **09.09.2024** for completion of pleadings, for filing affidavit for admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues as well as consideration of application under order 39 Rule 1& 2 CPC.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 04.06.2024