

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. G.K. Sharma, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspector, on behalf of
Tehsildar Patel Nagar,

Citation for general public has been published in newspaper 'The statesman' dated 28.10.2024 and also affixed on the notice board of the Collector on 18.10.2024 and on the notice board of the court on 19.10.2024.

State has been served on 21.10.2024.

Valuation report has been filed on behalf of Tehsildar Patel Nagar, copy supplied. Sh. Rakesh Kumar is discharged from the case.

Objection has not been filed by any person general public. There is no private respondent in the present petition, therefore the present petition is treated as an un-contested.

Put up for un-contested PE on 04.03.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:13.01.2025