

19.05.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha and Sh. Ravinder Kumar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Zabar Ali, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 & 2.

An application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC alongwith memo of parties has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff, copy supplied.

Let notice of the above said application be issued to the proposed defendants on filing of PF/RC within one week.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.08.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.05.2025